
#  Southern Virginia (5-14, 5-14 USA South) -vs- #  Pfeiffer (17-8, 2-1 USA South)
03/27/2026 at Misenheimer, N.C. (Jack Ingram Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bulla, Mollie (9-4)
Loss: DeGroot, Emmaline (2-5)
HBP: DeGroot, Emmaline
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Anthony Warden First: Nathan Littlejohn Second Base: Hunter Duff 
Start: 1:01 PM   Time: 1:52   Attendance: 225   Weather: Temp: 83F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southern Virginia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3
Pfeiffer 0 0 2 0 0 5 X 7 7 3

Southern Virginia 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Patterson, Eliza cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Staton, Kyleigh ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grose, Makenzie PR/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Badell, Sophia rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    VanDivner, Kaydence PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Whitten, Berkeley dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
DeGroot, Emmaline p 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
    Cossa, Annabelle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rich, Morgan c 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Woodhouse, Nevaeh PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ware, Taelor 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Christensen, Mattison 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Littleford, Kayla lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Southern, Abby 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 6 0 1 5 6

SB: Woodhouse, Nevaeh (1)
E: Staton, Kyleigh (2); Ware, Taelor (1)
DP: 3

Pfeiffer 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stewart, Landry cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan, Anna rf/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Morrison, Kyndal PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vaughn, Heather 1b/2b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Piper, Brooke dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Mougin, Maya PR/dp 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Francis, Ivye PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bulla, Mollie p/1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Felts, Micah cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nance, E.A. rf/cf 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Herman, Kirstyn c 3 1 1 3 0 1 0
    Kelly, Devon PR/lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Dickerson, Emily PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Kaminski, Camryn lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Shifflett, Kylah PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper, Charly 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lane, Peyton PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Perdue, Ky ss 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
Auman, Natalie 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bowman, Abigail p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Holder, Sydney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caranna, Reese p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 7 7 6 2 2 3

HR: Herman, Kirstyn (1)
SH: Cooper, Charly (1); Perdue, Ky (1)
SB: Stewart, Landry (1); Perdue, Ky (1); Kelly, Devon (1)
CS: Nance, E.A. (1); Piper, Brooke (1)
HBP: Vaughn, Heather (1); Kaminski, Camryn (1)
E: Cooper, Charly (2); Kelly, Devon (1)
DP: 1

Southern Virginia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DeGroot, Emmaline (L, 2-5) 5.0 7 7 4 2 2 0 0 2 0 19 25 2 6 85
Cossa, Annabelle 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 10
Totals 7 7 4 2 2 1 0 2 0 22 28 4 7 95

Pfeiffer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bulla, Mollie (W, 9-4) 5.2 6 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 22 22 4 7 69
Bowman, Abigail 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
Holder, Sydney 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
Caranna, Reese 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 12
Totals 6 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 26 27 5 8 91



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southern Virginia - Top of 1st SVU PFE
Patterson,Eliza lined out to first base (2-0 BB). 0 0
Staton,Kyleigh grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BFSF). 0 0
Badell,Sophia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0

Pfeiffer - Bottom of 1st SVU PFE
Stewart,Landry grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 BBKK). 0 0
Vaughn,Heather grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Piper,Brooke reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Staton,Kyleigh (E6) (0-2 KS). 0 0
Piper,Brooke out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 0

Southern Virginia - Top of 2nd SVU PFE
Whitten,Berkeley grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
DeGroot,Emmaline struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 0
Rich,Morgan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0

Pfeiffer - Bottom of 2nd SVU PFE
Bulla,Mollie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Nance,EA singled up the middle (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Herman,Kirstyn struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBFS); Nance,EA is out caught stealing, in a double play. 0 0

Southern Virginia - Top of 3rd SVU PFE
Ware,Taelor singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Christensen,Mattison grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Ware,Taelor out at 2B
on the play, 2b to ss. 0 0
Littleford,Kayla singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 FB). 0 0
Patterson,Eliza reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Cooper,Charly (E5) (0-1 K); Littleford,Kayla out
at third base, 3b unassisted. 0 0

Pfeiffer - Bottom of 3rd SVU PFE
Kaminski,Camryn hit by pitch (1-2 KKBB). 0 0
Cooper,Charly sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 2b (0-0); Kaminski,Camryn advanced to second base. 0 0
PFE substitution: Kelly,Devon pinch running for Kaminski,Camryn. 0 0
Kelly,Devon stole third base. 0 0
Perdue,Ky sacrifice bunt, advanced to first base on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 K); Kelly,Devon scored,
unearned. 0 1
Stewart,Landry reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Staton,Kyleigh (E6) (0-2 SF); Perdue,Ky
advanced to second base. 0 1
Stewart,Landry stole second base; Perdue,Ky stole third base. 0 1
Mound visit (SVU) 0 1
Vaughn,Heather singled to the pitcher's mound, RBI (0-1 S); Perdue,Ky scored, unearned; Stewart,Landry
advanced to third base. 0 2
PFE substitution: Morrison,Kyndal pinch running for Vaughn,Heather. 0 2
Piper,Brooke grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Morrison,Kyndal out at 2B on the
play, ss to 2b. 0 2

Southern Virginia - Top of 4th SVU PFE
PFE substitution: Vaughn,Heather replaces Morrison,Kyndal at 1b, batting 2nd. 0 2
PFE position change: Kelly,Devon remains in the game at lf 0 2
Staton,Kyleigh grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 2
Badell,Sophia singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 BKBB); Badell,Sophia advanced to first base on
play and a throwing error by Kelly,Devon (E7). 0 2
SVU substitution: Grose,Makenzie pinch running for Badell,Sophia. 0 2



Whitten,Berkeley singled to right center (2-1 BKB); Grose,Makenzie out at home, rf to 2b to c, runner out
trying to reach. 0 2
DeGroot,Emmaline singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 KB); Whitten,Berkeley advanced to
second base. 0 2
SVU substitution: VanDivner,Kaydence pinch running for Whitten,Berkeley. 0 2
Rich,Morgan lined out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-0 B). 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Pfeiffer - Bottom of 4th SVU PFE
SVU position change: Grose,Makenzie remains in the game at rf 0 2
Bulla,Mollie singled (1-0 B). 0 2
PFE substitution: Francis,Ivye pinch running for Bulla,Mollie. 0 2
Nance,EA walked (3-1 BBBKB); Francis,Ivye advanced to second base. 0 2
Herman,Kirstyn lined out to short (3-1 KBBB). 0 2
PFE substitution: Dickerson,Emily pinch hitting for Kelly,Devon. 0 2
Dickerson,Emily grounded into double play to third base, unassisted (2-1 KBB); Francis,Ivye out at 3B on
the play, 3b to 1b. 0 2

Southern Virginia - Top of 5th SVU PFE
PFE substitution: Bulla,Mollie replaces Francis,Ivye at p, batting 4th. 0 2
PFE substitution: Kaminski,Camryn replaces Dickerson,Emily at lf, batting 7th. 0 2
Ware,Taelor reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Cooper,Charly (E5) (0-0). 0 2
Christensen,Mattison struck out bunting (2-2 BFFBFS). 0 2
Littleford,Kayla reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (0-0); Ware,Taelor out at second
base, p to ss. 0 2
Patterson,Eliza fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-1 BF). 0 2

Pfeiffer - Bottom of 5th SVU PFE
Cooper,Charly flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 0 2
Perdue,Ky struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BFFBFBS). 0 2
Stewart,Landry grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 FBBK). 0 2

Southern Virginia - Top of 6th SVU PFE
SVU substitution: Badell,Sophia replaces Grose,Makenzie at rf, batting 3rd. 0 2
Staton,Kyleigh popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-0). 0 2
Badell,Sophia singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 BBBK). 0 2
SVU substitution: Whitten,Berkeley replaces VanDivner,Kaydence at dp, batting 4th. 0 2
Whitten,Berkeley struck out looking (2-2 KFBFBK). 0 2
PFE substitution: Jordan,Anna replaces Stewart,Landry at rf, batting 1st. 0 2
PFE position change: Vaughn,Heather now playing 2b from 1b 0 2
PFE position change: Bulla,Mollie now playing 1b from p 0 2
PFE substitution: Felts,Micah replaces Nance,EA at cf, batting 5th. 0 2
PFE substitution: Bowman,Abigail replaces Auman,Natalie at p. 0 2
DeGroot,Emmaline struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 0 2

Pfeiffer - Bottom of 6th SVU PFE
Vaughn,Heather hit by pitch (0-0 B). 0 2
Piper,Brooke singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Vaughn,Heather advanced to second base. 0 2
PFE substitution: Mougin,Maya pinch running for Piper,Brooke. 0 2
Bulla,Mollie singled, bunt (1-1 BK); Vaughn,Heather scored from second base on play and a throwing error
by Ware,Taelor (E5), unearned; Mougin,Maya advanced from first base to third base. 0 3
PFE substitution: Nance,EA replaces Felts,Micah at cf, batting 5th. 0 3
Nance,EA singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-2 KFFB); Mougin,Maya scored; Bulla,Mollie
advanced to second base. 0 4
Herman,Kirstyn homered to deep center field, 3RBI (0-1 F); Bulla,Mollie scored from second base; Nance,EA
scored from first base. 0 7
Kaminski,Camryn walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 7
PFE substitution: Shifflett,Kylah pinch hitting for Cooper,Charly. 0 7
SVU pitching change: Cossa,Annabelle replaces DeGroot,Emmaline. 0 7



Kaminski,Camryn advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 7
Mound visit (SVU) 0 7
Shifflett,Kylah flied out to left center putout by cf (3-2 BBKSB). 0 7
PFE substitution: Cooper,Charly replaces Shifflett,Kylah at 3b, batting 8th. 0 7
PFE substitution: Lane,Peyton pinch hitting for Perdue,Ky. 0 7
Lane,Peyton grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 7
Jordan,Anna flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-1 KB). 0 7

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Virginia - Top of 7th SVU PFE
PFE substitution: Perdue,Ky replaces Lane,Peyton at ss, batting 9th. 0 7
PFE pitching change: Holder,Sydney replaces Bowman,Abigail. 0 7
PFE position change: Jordan,Anna now playing cf from rf 0 7
PFE position change: Mougin,Maya remains in the game at dp 0 7
PFE position change: Nance,EA now playing rf from cf 0 7
Rich,Morgan walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 7
SVU substitution: Woodhouse,Nevaeh pinch running for Rich,Morgan. 0 7
PFE pitching change: Caranna,Reese replaces Holder,Sydney. 0 7
Ware,Taelor struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). 0 7
Woodhouse,Nevaeh stole second base. 0 7
Christensen,Mattison popped up to the catcher (1-2 KSBFF). 0 7
Littleford,Kayla grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 SSB). 0 7

Pfeiffer - Bottom of 7th SVU PFE


